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S.6 Q.14a How interested would you say you are with events or issues on the international scene? Would you say you are ... 

SINGLES EDUCATION 
UNION 

AREA 	RESIDENCE 	HOUSEHOLD SIZE 	AFFILIATION 	LANGUAGE 

Adult Single Single 	Less Some/ 	Some 
Child 	Male/ Female/ 	Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 

TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural 	Rent 	Own 	One 	Two More Union Union English French 

Unweighted row 	1667 	162 	180 	174 	157 	659 	455 	380 	1332 	335 	603 	966 	155 	517 	978 	587 1067 	1168 	499 
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 	1400 	130 	149 	163 	130 	546 	355 	353 	1273 	127 	493 	830 	142 	458 	784 	477 	913 	1086 	314 

100.0 	100.0 	100.0 	100.0 100.0 100.0 	100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 	100.0 100.0 ,\ 

Very interested 	501 	46 	60 	47 	36 	159 	121  7  178 	461 	40 	150 	327 	49 	165 	275 	165 	333 	370 	131 
35.8 	35.5 	40.6 	28.8 	27.7 	29.2 	34.1 ( 50.3 )36.2 	31.3 	30.4 	39.5 	34.7 	36.1 	35.1 	34.5 	36.5 	34.0 	41.7 

3 Or 	Non- 

42.4 
Somewhat interested 	686 	63 	71 	76 	60 	287 	186 

49.0 	49.0 	47.6 	46.8 	46.1 	52.5 	52.5  
626 	60 	243 	401 	64 	224 	392 	239 	443 	559 	127 

49.2 	47.5 	49.3 	48.3 	44.8 	49.0 	50.0 	50.1 	48.6 	51.5 	40.4 

Not very interested 	151 	18 	12 	21 	24 	73 	35 	17 	130 	21 	69 	75 	9 	51 	90 	53 	95 	110 	40 
10.8 	13.9 	8.4 	12.7 	18.7 	13.3 	9.8 	4.9 	10.2 	16.7 	13.9 	9.0 	6.6 	11.2 	11.5 	11.1 	10.4 	10.2 	12.9 

Not interested 
at all 43 	2 	5 	11 	4 	19 	12 	8 	39 	4 	27 	14 	11 	11 	21 	15 	28 	35 	9 

3.1 	1.6 	3.4 	6.5 	3.0 	3.5 	3.2 	2.2 	3.1 	3.3 	5.5 	1.7 	8.0 	2.3 	2.7 	3.1 	3.0 	3.2 	2.8 

D.N.S. 	 19 	 8 	6 	8 	2 	1 	18 	2 	4 	12 	8 	6 	5 	6 	14 	12 	7 
1.4 	 - 	5.1 	4.5 	1.5 	.5 	.3 	1.4 	1.2 	.9 	1.5 	5.9 	1.3 	.6 	1.2 	1.5 	1.1 	2.2 


